Tariff No. 9

Registered Trade Name(s)

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14

\_\_\_\_1 Revised Page No. 1

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	0
1	1
2	
3	0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3	0
5	0
6	0
7	0
8	0
9	0
10	0
11	0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12	0
13	0
14	0
15	0
16	0
17	0
18	0
19	0 0 0
20	0
21	
22	0 0 0
23	0
24	1
25	0

Page	Current
Number	Revision
26	0
27	0
28	1
29	1
30	0
31	0 0 0
32	0
33	0 0
34	0
35	0 0 0
36	0
37	0
38	0
39	0
40	0
41	0
42	1
43	1
44	0 0
45	
46	1
47	0

Page	Current
Number	Revision

Supplements in Effect

Issued by: Paul Razore Issue Date: May 15, 2021 Effective Date: July 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No.	9						1	Revised Pa	age No.	24
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)           Rates in this item apply:										
residentia condomir (2) When red recycling, condomir to the pro	<ul> <li>Rates in this item apply:</li> <li>(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>5</u> residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ul>									
	_				1 1		_			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Recycle only	/EOWR	n/a	\$ 7.00	\$ 11.86		60-64 Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 18.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86
Mini Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 10.49	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86	-	60-64 Toter	EOWG/EOWR		\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86
Mini Can	EOWG/EOWR	•	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86		60-64 Toter	MG/EOWR	\$ 6.87	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86
Mini Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 4.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86		90-96 Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 29.89	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86
Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 13.21	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86		90-96 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	\$ 16.47	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86
Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$ 8.37	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86		90-96 Toter	MG/EOWR	\$ 9.93	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86
Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 4.78	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86						
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:         Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit of \$1.73       27         Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit of \$1.73       applies.         Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2021 (C)										
										,
Issued by: Pa	aul Razore									
Issue Date:	May 15, 20	21					Effectiv	e Date: Ju	ly 1, 2021	
				(For Offic	ial	Use Only)				
Docket No. T	G		·····	Date:			By: _			
					-					_

<b>T</b>	N.L.	~
Tariff	INO.	9

Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14

1 Revised Page No. 28

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 105 -- Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates

Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the city of Ferndale

		32	60-64	90-96			
Permanent S	Service	gallons	gallons	gallons	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yards	2 Yards
Monthly rent	, if applicable						
First Pickup		\$ 3.22	\$ 4.90	\$ 7.63	\$ 27.16	\$ 35.99	\$ 44.69
Each Additio	onal Pickup	\$ 3.22	\$ 4.90	\$ 7.63	\$ 16.82	\$ 23.69	\$ 30.75
Special Pick	ups	\$ 26.30	\$27.98	\$ 30.71	\$ 39.89	\$ 46.77	\$ 53.83
Montly minim	num	\$ 13.95	\$ 21.23	\$ 33.04	\$ 83.16	\$ 114.87	\$ 147.11
Multi-Family Rate Per Pic	Residential Recycling kup (N)				\$ 13.62	\$ 19.18	\$ 24.90
Recycling Co	ontainer Rent (N)				\$ 10.35	\$ 12.30	\$ 13.94
Temporary S	Service						
Initial Deliver	ry				\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26
Pickup Rate					\$ 31.36	\$ 35.34	\$ 55.70
Rent per Cal	lendar Day				\$ 0.86	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.69
Rent per Mo	nth						
•	The recycling ch	C		per 32 gallons per yard of ga o the charge for		ervice and	Note 5.
•	The recycling ch	led to the abov	/e rates and to	o the charge for	an occasiona		Note 5.
Rent per Mol Note 1: Note 2:	The recycling ch needs to be add	led to the above s related to re- uded in this ra	ve rates and to cycling progra te for yardwas	o the charge for m are shown or	an occasional n page	l extra outlined in 31	Note 5.
Note 1:	The recycling ch needs to be add Description/rule The charge incluy yardwaste progra A recycling debi	led to the above s related to re- uded in this ra- ram are shown it of:	ve rates and to cycling progra te for yardwas n on page \$ 0.18 (D \$ 0.82 (D	the charge for m are shown or te is <u>\$ N/A.</u> Do <u>31</u> ) per 32 gallons ) per yard of ga	an occasional page escription/rules s of garbage se arbage service	I extra outlined in 31 related to ervice and	
Note 1: Note 2:	The recycling ch needs to be add Description/rule The charge incluy yardwaste progra A recycling debion	led to the above s related to re- uded in this ra- ram are shown t of: led to the above	ve rates and to cycling progra te for yardwas n on page <u>\$ 0.18</u> (D <u>\$ 0.82</u> (D ve rates and to	o the charge for m are shown of ite is <u>\$ N/A.</u> Do <u>31</u> ) per 32 gallons ) per yard of ga o the charge for	an occasional page escription/rules s of garbage se arbage service an occasiona	I extra outlined in <u>31</u> related to ervice and I extra outlined in	
Note 1: Note 2:	The recycling ch needs to be add Description/rule The charge incluy yardwaste progra A recycling debi	led to the above s related to re- uded in this ra- ram are shown t of: led to the above	ve rates and to cycling progra te for yardwas n on page <u>\$ 0.18</u> (D <u>\$ 0.82</u> (D ve rates and to	o the charge for m are shown of ite is <u>\$ N/A.</u> Do <u>31</u> ) per 32 gallons ) per yard of ga o the charge for	an occasional page escription/rules s of garbage se arbage service an occasiona	I extra outlined in <u>31</u> related to ervice and I extra outlined in	

Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	Per pickup
32-gallon can or unit	\$ 3.22
60-gallon toter	\$ 4.90
90-gallon toter	\$ 7.63

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	Per pickup
1 Yard	\$ 16.82
1 1/2 Yard	\$ 23.69
2 Yard	\$ 30.75

Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at

\$ 13.95 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Recycling commodity adjustment in Note 3 expires on: December 31	, 2021 (C	С
--	-----------	---

	Effective Date: July 1, 2021
(For Official Use On	ly)
Date:	Ву:
	·

Tariff No.	9				1 Revised Pag	e No. 29
	ame/Permit Nun Trade Name(s)	nber:	Sanitary Service (	Company, Inc. G	-14	
		<u>Item 10</u>	5 Multi-family Serv	vice - Monthly Ra	tes	
			-	-		
Service Are	a: All of our servi	ce area showr	n in Appendix A exce	ept the city of Fer	ndale	
ermanent Sei		3 Yards	4 Yards	6 Yards	8 Yar	ds
onthly rent, if	applicable					
rst Pickup		\$ 60.53	\$ 80.71	\$109.70	\$ 135.84	
ach Additiona		\$ 45.04	\$ 57.78	\$ 86.69	\$ 114.98	
pecial Pickup		\$ 68.12	\$ 80.86	\$109.77	\$ 138.06	
ontly minimu		\$ 210.51	\$ 273.12	\$398.39	\$ 518.74	
-	esidential Recycling	¢ 26.47	¢ 46.70	¢ 70.00	¢ 02.10	
ate Per Picku		\$ 36.47 \$ 15.49	\$ 46.78 \$ 22.93	\$ 70.20 \$ 23.01	\$ 93.10 \$ 20.86	
1 1	tainer Rent (N)	φ 13.49	φ 22.93	φ 23.01	φ 20.00	
emporary Ser	VICÊ	¢ 16.60	¢ 04.40	¢ 01 40	¢ 04.40	
itial Delivery		\$ 16.62 \$ 67.01	\$ 21.18 \$ 75.17	\$ 21.18	\$ 21.18	
ickup Rate		\$ 67.01	\$ 75.17	\$111.36	\$ 142.10	
ent per Calen		\$ 2.45	\$ 2.96	\$ 3.36	\$ 3.81	
ent per Month	ו					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	yardwaste prog A recycling deb needs to be add Customers will particular trip. If fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup is Type of rec	ram are showr it of: ded to the above be charged for No credit will b otacles out for an occasional s: eptacle	\$ 0.18 (D) \$ 0.82 (D) ve rates and to the c service requested e e given for partially	1 ) per 32 gallons ) per yard of ga charge for an occ even if fewer unit filled cans. No cr n, unit, toter, mini- cle	s of garbage serv arbage service asional extra outl s are picked up o redits will be give	rice and lined in Note 5. on a n if customer ni-can on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup
	32-gallon can o		\$ 3.22		3 Yard	\$ 45.04
	60-gallon toter		\$ 4.90		4 Yard	\$ 57.78
	90-gallon toter	1	\$ 7.63		6 Yard	\$ 86.69
	gallori totor		* 1.00	-1	8 Yard	\$114.98
lote 6:	\$ 13.95 area in which th	per can/unit. e customer re	ore than one pickup Service will be rend sides. Note: If cust day, rates for speci	ered on the norm omer requires se	al scheduled picl rvice to be provid	kup day for the
		Recyc	cling commodity ad	djustment in No	te 3 expires on:	December 31, 2021
ssued by: F	Paul Razore					
ssue Date:	May 15, 2021				Effect	tive Date: July 1, 202
			(For Official Us	e Only)		
Oocket No.	TG-		Date:		By:	

Table					4.5		40
Tariff No.	9				<u> </u>	vised Page No.	42
Company Na	ame/Permit Nun	Sanitary Servi	ice Company, In	c. G-14			
Registered T	Frade Name(s)						
		ltem 255	Container Servi	ce Dumped	in Company's V	(ehicle	
			npacted Material			Chicle	
			Rates stated p				
Service Area	a: All of our serv	ice area show	n in Appendix A	except the City	of Ferndale.		
				Size or	Type of Contain	er	
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$ 52.58	\$ 72.35	\$ 91.08	\$124.05	\$ 172.34	\$ 251.88
Special Pic							
Temporary							
Pickup Rat	le		1		1		
Note 1:	Permanent Se	rvice: Service	is defined as no	less than sche	duled, every ot	ner week pickup,	
			ires more freque				
			service requeste			e serviced on a	
	particular trip.	No credit will b	e given for partia	ally-filled conta	iners.		
Note 2:	For multi-family	y customers ad	<u>\$ 4.59</u> per	yard for recyc	ling.		
Note 3:	For multi-family	y customers ad	<u>\$ 2.26</u> (D)	per yard for a	commodity price	ce adjustment.	
Note 4:		-	d (lids, unlocking	-	,		
	Customer caus	sed damage:	<u>\$ 98.00</u> per	hour plus part	S		
	Dumpster with	Lock bar	<u>\$ 1.20</u> per	month			
			<b>_</b>	<b>.</b>			
			Recyclir	ng service rate	es on this page	expire on: Dece	mber 31, 2021 (C)
Issued by: P	aul Razore						
Issue Date:	May 15, 2021		(For Of	fficial Use Only		ective Date: July 1	, 2021
			·	-			
Docket No. 7	TG		Date:		By: _	······································	

Takto	0											
Tariff No.	9				1 Revised Pag	e No. <u>43</u>						
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14 Registered Trade Name(s)												
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return												
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A.												
		Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service		10-20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)												
First Pickup		173.09	184.62	184.62	209.65							
Each Additional Pickup		117.70	117.70	117.70	117.70							
Special Pickups												
Temporary Service												
Initial Delivery		33.52	33.52	33.52	33.52							
Pickup Ra		117.70	117.70	117.70	117.70							
	Calendar Day	6.16	6.16	6.16	6.16							
Rent Per	Month											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	<ul> <li>to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 3.30 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>3: Permanent Service: <ul> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul> </li> <li>4: Customers who do not require pickup service for any one month will be billed a zero pickup charge of <u>\$ 57.55</u></li> <li>5: For Multi-Family customers add a recycling fee of <u>\$ 1.67</u> per yard per pickup. Recyclables are to be picked up in recycle containers or cans. No recyclables will be picked up in commercial drop box containers.</li> </ul> <li>6: For Multi-Family customers add <u>\$ 0.82</u> (D) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.</li>											
	Roll off with solid lid		<u>\$17.50</u> per ı									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2021 (C)												
Issued by: F	Paul Razore											
Issue Date:	May 15, 2021			Effe	ective Date: July 1	, 2021						
(For Official Use Only)												
Docket No. TG Date: By:												

Tariff No.	9				1	Revised Page	No	46				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Sanitary Service Company, Inc. G-14										
Registereu												
	<u>Item 2</u>	275 Drop Box S	Service To	Disposal S	ite and Retu	<u>irn</u>						
		Compacted Mate	•		,							
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A.												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service		10-40 Yard										
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$ 148.69										
Special Pickups												
Temporary Service					-							
Pickup Ra	te											
Note 1:	Rates in this item are su	ubject to disposal	fees named	in Item 23	0							
Note 2:	Rates named in this iter					point of pickup						
1010 2.	to the disposal site. Ex			•	•	per mile or frac	tion of a					
	mile. Mileage harge is		-		<u> </u>							
Note 3:	Permanent Service is d				a month pick	up, unless local						
					•	•						
Note 4:	government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. A connect/unconnect fee of \$7.73 per pickup when applicable.											
Note 5:												
	picked up in recycle cor containers.	ntainers or cans.	No recyclabl	es will be p	icked up in	commercial drop	box					
Note 6:	For multi-family customers add \$ 2.26 (D) per yard per for a commodity price adjustment.											
Note 7:	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: <u>\$98.00</u> per hour plus parts											
	Roll off with solid lid	_	\$ 17.50	per month	I							
		Recycling server	vice rates o	n this page	e expire on:	December 31,	2021 (C)					
Issued by: F	Paul Razore											
Issue Date:	May 15, 2021				Fffa	ctive Date: July	1 2021					
Issue Date: May 15, 2021 Effective Date: July 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)												
Docket No. TG Date: By:												
DOCKET NO.	TG	Date:	<u> </u>		Ву: _							